114

.

‘Jnine months notice to the B.C.E.R. to permanent track the Hastlngs Street

‘[Lot 37, DolLe85. (12 and 12,16 acre pgrnion) be sold to R, H. Hobbs, 3631
65

Wednesday ~ March 6th.1934,

"A Regulsr sitting of the Commissioner was held st the Municipal Hsll on

'Wednesday, Mareh 8th,1934 st 10,00 a,.m,
iProssent: Commissioner Hugh M Fraser, Hr.R.Bolton. Trossurer and the

.%gnggggnl %&orkﬁhe minutos of the sitting of February 28th ultimo be adopted

as written end oonfirmed.

:correspondence wag received and deslt w#ith as follows:

North Burnaby Board of Trade = forwarding copy of resolution forwarded by

vhe Board to the Provincial Government requesting that steps be taken to

establish some form of Public works in Burnaby to provide umployment, and
requesting that the resolution be endorsed and bhe Government be so 1nformed.

Ordersd: 'That the letter snd resolution be received and the Board be
advised thut the Commissioner has already spprogohed the Government with a
view to obtaeining some kind of works programme, .

North Burnaby Bosrd of Trede - resubmitting resolution passed by the botrd
‘at 1ts meeting on January 23rd lust. calling upon the Commissioner to give

‘ea8t extegsion line,
Ordered: "That this letter be received and be tabled for considerution.

E.Bloomfield - requesting parmission to use Lot 13, SD 2, Blocks 2 & 3,
NeL.25,E,

Ordered: "That the lettver oe received and filed and the epplicant be advised
thet the future policy in connection with granting use of Corroration lots
\cslle for rentul of in the sum equal tothe snnual tuxes,"

‘Tha Treusurer submivted recommendation ‘thst Tax sale certdficate covering )

iClaude Avenus. Burnaby for sum of
‘Ordered- whst the recommendstion of the Treasurer be adopted.”

The Treasurer submiuned recammendations thet sllowsnces under Section 274
of the "Municipal Act” be made as follows:

Lots 4, 51!:6' Blk,3, D,L,175 to B.Middleton, 193 Penalt.g L $6,43/ .
L]

Lots 16 Ez, 16W§ & 17E2 Blk.20, D,L,159 to Joseph Mitec L. B
i 1935 Penalty 5.177 :
° Lot 2, Blk.35. D.L.34. to Joseph Clarke, 1533 Penalty 3,56/ j
i Lotg 22 and 23, Blk. 11, D.L,151/3. to George Peaeock .
1930 Penuluvy 6,90/
Lots 16 & 17, Blk,57. D.L.188 to A.R.Short. . .
1963 Penulty and Interast, 7,60/
Lot 13, Blk.22, D,L.121, to J.McR.Barbeur, 1932Penalty and ‘ ’
Intarest, 9,09’
" Block 146, D.L.92 to Wm.UrHuhert, 1933 Penalty 3.22/
Lots 7 ' 7, Blk, "N D.L. 127 to J.G.Leighton,
ot 1932 Penul iy and interest, 18,03/
Lot 10, Blk, 21, D,L,99 to Albert T Matson, 1933 Pensl&y 3,00/

iOrdered- "That the recommendations of the Treusursr be udopted.' : k
| ; }

‘The Enginser submitved Estimuates of work &8 follows:

Board of works. $545,00
j Waterworks . 300,00
w.ter«orks Ingpectors, to Mar.15,1934, 111,93

\Ordered. That the Estimates of work be adopted subgect to funds being
.vailable

o

'The Engineer end Treusurer submitted recommendation thut & water service be
leid to Lot 1, Blk, 5, S,D, 5, D,L,206, = 175 feet of 3" pipe on Sperling
Avenus, at estimuted cost of &94 00 conditional upon the applicant paying
the balange of the Connection fee nemely 50 cts,

Ordered: "That the recommendstion of the Engineer and Treasurer be adopted.”

The Requisitions were then examined.
Ordered: "That the requisitions as submitted be approved,”

General accounts to Februasry 28th,1934, $5,145,38;
Relief amccounts, 35,947.83
Pay Rolls, 1,793.77
Baluries, 5,345,.65

Were subm;tted for approvel,
Ordored: "Thut General accounts, Relief Accounts ayrglle and Salaries be
1approved for payment, us and when funds are nvuiiable.

‘The sitting then adjourned,

confirmed, ﬂvﬁ/ﬁm{\ “V\O\\’J ‘\W %'TW\MS

cTerk, > Commissioner.

A




